
BE ITORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an approp

riation in the amount of $300,000 to the Par1~ Acquisition and

Developme~t Fund from a contracted lAG Grant Award for the devel

opment of Shoreview Community Park Project.

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 5232, Section 73, as amended, is

hereby.amended to read as follows:

Park Acquisition ~ Development (($1,599,206)) $1,899,206

SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 5232, Section 73, Attachment No. 1,

as amended, is hereby revised as shown on the attached Capital

Budget Resource Page.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this __________

day of~ 1981.

PASSED this /4)L1~) day of _____________________ , 1981.

INTRODUCED BY ,~R1~CY J. OWEN

PROPQ$ED BY ~5 1 81 7

ORDINANCE NO. 57~7
AN ORDINANCE relating to the King County
Capital Budget and Program appropriating
$300,000 from an Interagency Committee for
Ou~door Recreation Grant Award to the Park
Acquisition and Development Fund for the
Shoreview Community Park Capital Improvement
Project, increasing the 1981 Capital Improve
ment Budget and amending Ordinance No. 5232,
Section 73, as amended, and Section 73, Attach
ment No. 1, as amended.

•1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING ~HINGTON

ATTEST:

fJEPL~1Ff-’~t’ Cleric of the Council

APPROVED this ~.2d3.€,~’ day of , 1981.

King~%~oun~’ Exéktive



Ordina~ice/Motion Title SHOREVIEW IAC GRANT

Affected Agency/Agencies PARKS

EXPE~DITUP~E IMPACT:

Was expenditure anticipated in current years budget

Assur~Dtions used in estimating expenditure include:

Design Master Plan and ,Cost Estimate

IMPACT ON NON-COUNTY AGENCIES AND/OR INDIVIDUALS:

N/A

NO

• .•

1’

FISCAL NOTE

REVENUES IMPACT

Was revenue estimate included in current years budget NO

Assu~Dtions used in estimating revenue impact include: -

Revenue impact would be virtually non-existant as. the Grant is
reimbur~able and would be billed and payed approximately 2 months
after development expenditure.



D~L1) ~7’i~1

Project Data:

1,302,173 4’
4’

155.016 300,000 ~55,016
4’

449, 449 4’

358,117 4’

19,492 300,000 1T60982
——RFV1NUESDIIPCFS —.

* *4’
* 4tt5, 500
.4’ *4’

13.992 *1’
* *4’
* 1,661,490 *4’

*4’: 26o-~-~
* *4,

Project: 0701 01

Description: - Council District: No. 1
CIP Planning Area: Shoreline

Ii 1974, a 41 acre coniTiunity park site was purchased, located at N.E. 175th
and Third Avenue N.W.. Monies transferred into the 1978 budget accomplished
the acquisition of an additional 46 acres for future use as a major athletic
complex. Funds transferred in 1978 included $189,500 from Richmond Highland
Field lights and $475,000 from an IAC grant. An additional $14,000 in 1979
from the Shoreline Corrinunity Allocation was budgeted for the project master
plan.~ In 1980, $200,000 from the Park Acquisition and Development Fund balance
provides for preliminary develo~ment and matching funds for a grant application.
This major athletic complex is designed to include one soccer field, one base
ball field, two softball fields four tennis courts and a childrenis j~la~ area.
$300,000 is added in 19~1 to reflect an approvedL .LAL development
grant.
Project Comparison Li No Changes LI To Be Abandoned LI To Be Merged Li Total Cost Change C Site Change
(vs. Last Council Approval) Li New C Revenue Change Li Scope Change LI Schedule Change

Cost Data: Status:

Original Cost Estimate 19.75 $678,000 Design is complete. An IAç Grailt appli
cation has been approvec~or$.soo,ooO

FUND

DEPARTMENT

FUNd lION

SERVICE

PROGRAM

OPT I CN

000003370 PARK ACCUISTION . DVLPMNT DEPARTMENT PktOr~IlY KE~JUEST 000

0344 PARKS—337/ACQrJIST & 0EV LGCATIfJN — 3kU AvE N~ C N~ 175TH ST

53300 PARKS C RECREATION CURRENT PRTJJELT LOSr E~TIM4(E

53350 PARKS dIP EXPENDED C APPRUPRIATEU LINC REC0MMENJED)

53355 CEMMUNITY PARKS FUTURE FUNDIN~, REUU1REJ TO COMPLETE PROJECT

EXPEND I lURES
TO 12—31—79

(A)
— — EXPENDITURE DAT~

PRFLIh’ ENGINEF~I’JG 114

ACOUI SIT kI~HT/W4r

CONSTRUCT lEN

CONTINGENCY

TOTAL PRIOR TO 1977

EXPENDITURE TOTALS

1.302. 70

EXISTING 1981
EUDGET aECOMMENUEL)

(RI — (C)

‘.,4, 653

23

358. 177

1, 66 1 • 490

EXP ÷ 8UDGET *PRUORAi~j PROJECTiONS — THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS*
+ RECOMMENDED . PRUG~AM

(A*B+C) 1982 1983 19o4 1985 1986 TUIAL

44,567 4’

3D-hO (A) DEC U~IEr.CltMfl,F~Eu FUND BAL

36951 (A) UENEPAL ORLTE,ATIr~N BLINDS

~‘RI0R YRS R8V , [,t.,61.49U

REv~NUE TUTALS

M VENUE AVAILA[tLE 499,492

~‘({INTED OCTOBER 19~0

2,160,982
2,160,982

0

OPT/ACCOUNT
TOTAL

* *4’
* . 44,5~7 *4’
* *4’
~ 1,302,173 **
* *4’

* 4~5s,oio *4’
4’ *4’
* 449 **
* *4’
* 358,177 *4’

. 2,160,982 ~
185,500 300,000

13,992

199,492 300,000
REVENUE PENDINO 0

4’
4.85,500 *

4’
13,992 4’

4’
1.661.490 4’

-.4

~~1

I
ILT-98



Not Assigned

Mike Rice

PARKS

Ir~Doct of the above legislation on the fiscal affairs of King County is
estjnated to be: -

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Year Year Year Year

Ordjnance/~•!otion No. ______________________

Title: SHOREVIEW PARK JAC GRANT

Affected Agency and/or Agencies

Note Prepared by:

Note Revie~.;ed by:

T$~’.-~

Revenue tb: Shoreview Community Account

j Fund 1st 2nd. 3rd 4th.
! Code Revenue Source Year Year Year Year

Park Acquisition ~ I
Development TAC flPANT ~Ofl,flOfl

•1
TOTAL ;oo,000 0 0 0

ExDenditures ~rorn: . —

Fund 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Fund Title Code DeDartment Year Year Year Year
Park Acquisition E~ I .

Development 337 ~Q.Q.÷QQ_0

TOTAL 1 ;oo,ooo 0 1
E:•:penditure by Categories

Su~1ie~ & Services

Capital Outlay

Salaries & flene~its

Other

TOTAL

300,00) 0 0

300,00 000


